AMENDED AGENDA #2 SENATE JUDICIARY & RULES COMMITTEE 1:00 P.M.

Room WW54 Friday, March 22, 2024

For members of the public to observe the meeting, please click on the following link: https://www.idahoptv.org/shows/idahoinsession/ww54/

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Approval of Minutes - February 21, 2023	Senator Foreman
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Approval of Minutes - February 26, 2024	Senator Wintrow
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Approval of Minutes - March 4, 2024	Senator Hartgen
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Approval of Minutes - March 11, 2024	Senator Hart
	Vote on the Gubernatorial Reappointment of John Dinger of Meridian, Idaho, to the Sexual Offender Management Board to serve a term commencing January 1, 2024 and expiring January 1, 2027.	
HCR 42	RULE APPROVAL - HOUSE JUDICIARY, RULES AND ADMINISTRATION AND SENATE JUDICIARY AND RULES COMMITTEES - States findings of the Legislature and approves pending rules of the Department of Juvenile Corrections, the Idaho State Police, the Commission of Pardons and Parole, and the Office of Administrative Hearings reviewed by the House Judiciary, Rules and Administration Committee and the Senate Judiciary and Rules Committee.	Senator Foreman
HCR 43	RULE REJECTION - HOUSE JUDICIARY, RULES, AND ADMINISTRATION AND SENATE JUDICIARY AND RULES COMMITTEES - States findings of the Legislature and rejects and does not approve pending rules of the Department of Juvenile Corrections reviewed by the House Judiciary, Rules, and Administration Committee and the Senate Judiciary and Rules Committee.	Senator Foreman
<u>H 514aa</u>	SEXUAL OFFENDER REGISTRATION - Amends existing law to revise the definition of "aggravated offense."	Rep. Ehardt

Graduation of Senate Page Roy Hutchings, Rupert, Idaho

Public Testimony Will Be Taken by Registering Through the Following Link: Register to Testify

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy to the committee secretary.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Chairman Lakey Sen Hart Vice Chairman Foreman Sen Hartgen Sen Wintrow

Sen Anthon Sen Ruchti

Sen Ricks

Sen Lee

COMMITTEE SECRETARY

Sharon Pennington

Room: WW48 Phone: 332-1317

Email: sjud@senate.idaho.gov